
Anne 8. Wicks 
Executive Officer 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COURTS 
Administrative Services Division 

Office: Gallery Place 
616 H Street NW, 6th Floor 

Washington, DC 20001 
Mailing Address: 500 Indiana Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 20001-2131 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS 

AMENDMENT: DCSC-18-IFB-0073 

ISSUE DATE: April 10, 2018 

SUBJECT: COOP Hardware Refresh Project & Licenses 

IFB OPENING DATE: April 25, 2018 at 2:00 p.m., local time. 

The subject IFB is amended as follows: 

Louis W. Parker 
Administrative Officer 

1. The Opening Date is hereby extended from April 11, 2018 to April 25, 
2018. 

2. B.3.1 PRICE/COST, SCHEDULE PAGE 7 & 8 of Solicitation: 

Delete: In Its entirety Attachment A 1 - Revised Price Schedule 

Replace: A2 - Revised Price Schedule 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

One (1) copy of this amendment is being sent to only those offerers who received 
a copy the solicitation. Offerers shall sign below and attach a signed copy of this 
amendment to each bid to be submitted to the Court in response to the subject 
solicitation. 

Proposals shall be mailed or delivered in accordance with the instructions 
provided in the original solicitation documents. 

Offeror(s) shall submit their proposals in sealed envelopes, identified on the 
outside by the solicitation number and submission date, in accordance the 
instructions provided in the original solicitation documents. This amendment, 
together with your bid must be received by the District of Columbia Courts no 
later than the date and time specified for the proposal submission. 

Revisions or price changes occasioned by this amendment must be received by 
the Courts no later than the date and time set for proposal submission. Failure to 

Administrative Services Division 
Office of the Administrative Officer 

Phone: 202.879.2874 
Fax: 202.879.7575 

E-mail: louis.parker@dcsc.gov 



.. 
acknowledge receipt of this amendment, for the subject solicitation may be cause 
for rejection of any bids submitted in response to the subject solicitation . 

This Amendment Number (1) is acknowledged and is considered a part of the 
proposal for Solicitation Number DCSC-18-IFB-0073. 

This amendment is acknowledged and is considered a part of the subject solicitation. 

Signature Authorized Representative Date 

Title of Authorized Representative 

Name of Firm 



ATTACHMENT A2 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

Item 
# Quantity Part# Description 

1 1 797740-821 HPE SYNERGY12000 CTO FRAME lXFLM lOX FAN 

2 1 7977 40-82 l#ABA U.S. - ENGLISH LOCALIZATION 

3 6 871940-821 HPE SY 480 GENlO CTO CMPT MDL 

4 6 871940-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

5 6 873384-L21 HPE SY 480/660 GENlO XEON-G 6126 FIO KIT 

6 6 873384-821 HPE SY 480/660 GENlO XEON-G 6126 KIT 

7 6 873384-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

8 96 815101-821 HPE 64GB 4RX4 PC4-2666V-L SMART KIT 

9 96 815101-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

10 12 872344-821 HPE 480GB SATA 6G MU SFF SC DS SSD 

11 12 872344-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

12 6 P01367-B21 HPE 96W SMART STORAGE BATIERY 260MM CBL 

13 6 P01367-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

14 6 804424-821 HPE SMART ARRAY P2041-C SR GENlO CTRLR 

15 6 804424-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

16 6 777430-821 HPE SYNERGY 3820C 10/20GB CNA 

17 6 777430-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

18 6 339778-821 HP RAID 1 DRIVE 1 FIO SETIING 

19 12 871167-DNl#ODl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

20 2 794502-823 HPE VC SE 40GB F8 MODULE 

21 2 794502-B23#0D1 FACTORY INTEGRATED 

22 16 720193-821 HPE BLC QSFP+ TO SFP+ ADAPTER 

23 16 720193-B21#0D1 FACTORY INTEGRATED 

24 8 455883-821 HPE BLC lOG SFP+ SR TRANSCEIVER 

25 8 AJ718A HPE 8GB SHORT WAVE FC SFP+ 1 PACK 

26 1 798096-821 HPE SYNERGY 12000F 6X 2650W AC Tl FIO PS 

27 2 N3R43A HPE SYNERGY 8GB FC LICENSE UPGRADE 

28 2 N3R43A#OD1 FACTORY INTEGRATED 

29 2 804353-821 HPE SYNERGY COMPOSER 

30 2 804353-B21#0Dl FACTORY INTEGRATED 

31 1 804938-821 HPE SYNERGY 12000 FRAME RACK RAIL OPTION 

32 1 804938-B21#0D1 FACTORY INTEGRATED 

33 1 804942-821 HPE SYNERGY FRAME LINK MODULE 

34 1 804942-B21#0D1 FACTORY INTEGRATED 

35 1 804943-821 HPE SYNERGY 12000 FRAME 4X LIFT HANDLE 

36 1 804943-B21#0D1 FACTORY INTEGRATED 

37 2 720199-821 HPE BLC 40G QSFP+ QSFP+ 3M DAC CABLE 

38 2 861412-821 HPE CAT6A 4FT CBL 

39 1 861413-821 HPE CAT6 lOFT CBL 

40 12 U4VT2AS HPE PCA PROACTIVE CREDITS PER YEAR SVC 

41 1 H8B36AS HPE SY PROACTIVE CARE ADV 24X7 



42 2 H8B36AS#WJP HPE SYNERGY COMPOSER SUPP 

43 6 H8B36AS#W4A HPE SY480 GENlO SUPPORT 

44 1 H8B36AS#WJN HPE SYNERGY 1200 FRAME SUPP 

45 2 H8B36AS#WJR HPE SYNERGY VC SE 40GB F8 MODULE SUPP 

Windows Server DataCenter 16-CORE EN Select Plus agreement 

46 6 A9711794 9B6ABDDA 

47 24 A9258579 Windows Server DataCenter 2-CORE EN Select Plus agreement 9B6ABD[ 

48 1400 R18-05167 GV WIN SVR CAL 16 EN NL LOC U CAL from SP agreement 9B6ABDDA 

49 1 HA124A1 HPE TECHNICAL INSTALLATION STARTUP SVC 

so 1 HA124A1#SZM HPE SYNERGY FIRST FRAME STARTUP SVC 

51 12 HF385A1 HPE TRNG CREDITS PROLIANT/HYBRIDIT SVC 

52 8 MZ-75E4TOB STORAGE DRIVE 850 EVO MZ-75E4TO - SSD 


